

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6084/2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1328 OF 2013

MUKESH @ BILLU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Suri, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Relan, adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. NO.6084/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1328
OF 2013

CRL.M.P. No.6084/2014 is dismissed at this
stage.

Let hearing of the Criminal Appeal No.1328 of
2013 be expedited.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER