

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1375/2010

SUBHASH @ DHILLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 1328/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG, Haryana  
Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.C. Kohli, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1375 of 2010 states that he has to visit Hospital today and requests that the matters may be listed tomorrow.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the appellant, list the Criminal Appeals tomorrow i.e., 11th February, 2015.  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.02.10  
22:41:48 IST  
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER